JOHNSON COUNTY CENTRAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS

“Home of the Thunderbirds”

358 N 6th St

PO Box 338
Tecumseh, NE 68450
402-335-3320
402-335-3328

Week of March 7th — 11t

Friday, March 11™", No School

407 N 15t St

Box 255

Cook, NE 68329
402-864-4181
402-864-2024

Monday, March 14 & Tuesday, March 15 P/T Conferences @ Both Sites 4:00-8:00 pm

Friday, March 18™, No School — Teacher Workday
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Thursday, March 3, 2016
NHS Reading Activity with K-3" @ Elementary Gym 12:30 pm
JH Wrestling @ Falls City HS 4:30 pm

Friday, March 4, 2016

END OF 3RP QUARTER

K-12" College/Career Day

K-2" Grade @ Dr. Seuss B-Day Celebration PSC 1:00 pm
JCC Speech Showcase @ JCC HS 6:30 pm

Saturday, March 5, 2016
JH Wrestling @ Norris HS 9:30 am

Monday, March 7, 2016
ECNC JH & HS Quiz Bowl @ Conestoga HS 9:00 am

Tuesday, March 8, 2016

23" Annual Freshmore Clinic @ JCC Elem. Auditorium 9:00 am/Concert @ 6:30 pm
Regional Coalition Legislative Day @ Lincoln 9:00 am

JH Wrestling Triangular @ Falls City HS 4:30 pm

Wednesday, March 9, 2016

5" Grade Water Celebration @ PSC 9:15 am

HS MAPS Testing

Board of Education Meeting @ Cook Site Library 7:30 pm

Thursday, March 10, 2016
6th Grade Science Fair @ JCC Cook Gym 2:00-3:00 & 6:00-7:00 pm
County Coalition Meeting @ Sterling 8:00 am

Friday, March 11, 2016
NO SCHOOL - SPRING BREAK

Saturday, March 12, 2016
JH Wrestling @ Nebraska City HS 9:00 am




Lunch Menu March 7t — 11th

Every day — Fruits/Veggies, Milk
Monday-Asian Chicken, Fried Rice
Tuesday-Hamburger/WG Bun, Rice Crispy Bar
Wednesday-Breakfast for lunch
Thursday-Corndog, Baked Beans

Friday-NO SCHOOL

PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES @ BOTH SITES

MONDAY, MARCH 14
&
TUESDAY, MARCH 15

4:00-8:00 PM

Children that are birth to 5 years old, who are experiencing problems with speech language, cognitive, emotional, and/or physical development or have a
disability can receive services through Early Childhood Education Services. If interested, or in need or more information, please contact Rebecca Kling,

Special Education Coordinator or Jack Moles, Superintendent at 402-335-3320.
Web Site: www.jccentral.org



